

SC. 5/18 (CIS 743/17)

Order dated 18.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 17.

Accused absent by filing application praying for dispensing attendance on the ground stated therein. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

No prosecution witness is present. No SR of summons is received by this court.

Issue fresh summons CSW 17.

Fixing 20.04.2026 for evidence of CSW 17.

Accused as before.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.